/D : 00/01/	PRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	
Triane of bonveying party(les).	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: WhiteLight Systems, Inc.
WPV, Inc.	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2191 East Bayshore Road
Corporation-State	City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94303
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 10/15/02	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,951,721

Additional number(s) att	·
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Calise Cheng	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati, P.C.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road	Deposit account number:
Ottobi Address	23-2415, Ref 13242.032
	20*2410, N 0 1 10242.002
City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94304	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
· c	Ω
Joohyun Susan Lee	October 21, 2002
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Inature) Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002564 FRAME: 0090

P003

RELEASE

OF

SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (hereafter, the "Release") is executed on behalf of WPV, Inc. (the "Secured Party"), in favor of WhiteLight Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") and is effective as of Oct 15, 2002

RECITALS

- Grantor and the Secured Party entered into a certain Reimbursement Agreement, dated as of June 22, 2001 (the "Agreement").
- The Agreement was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 28, 2001 at Reel/Frame 002325/0718.
 - C. Grantor has repaid all amounts due under the Agreement.

The Secured Party therefore expressly terminates its security interest in the Collateral, including without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release is executed as of the date first written above.

Title:

C:\TEMP\NetRight\Print\2324593_1.doc (792)

EXHIBIT A

<u>Patent</u>

Patent Name	Patent Number	Date of Patent
Multidimensional Domain Modeling Method and System	5,918,232	06/29/99

Trademarks

(i) Mark	Country	Registration Number	(ii) Registration Date
WHITELIGHT	United States	1,951,721	January 23, 1996
WHITELIGHT	European Community	1112077	March 19, 1999

Trademark Applications

Mark	Country	Serial Number	Filing Date	Status
WHITELIGHT	Canada	1042332	January 12, 2000	Approved for Publication
WHITELIGHT	Japan	2000-27374	March 21, 2000	Approval pending
WHITELIGHT	Mexico	417775	March 27, 2000	Approval pending

Copyright

WhiteLight server version 2.0	TX-4-988-905	December 27, 1999
WhiteLight workbench version 2.0	TX-4-988-904	December 27, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002564 FRAME: 0092

NO.139

WhiteLight ACE broker version 2.0	TX-4-988-903	December 27, 1999
WhiteLight server : version 1.0	TX-4-818-669	July 10, 1998
WhiteLight analyst: version 1.0	TX-4-818-667	July 10, 1998
WhiteLight client library: version 1.0	TX-4-818-668	July 10, 1998
WhiteLight engineer 2.0	Txu-664-559	December 23, 1994
	1	!

TRADEMARK REEL: 002564 FRAME: 0093